Nicholas F. Valencia Christina N. Hernandez

Treasurer-Tax Collector Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector

April 26, 2023

To: Sutter County Board of Supervisors

Re: Sutter County investment Portfolio Report for March 31, 2023

Following is the Sutter County Investment Portfolio report as of March 31, 2023. The schedule includes all short-
term, mid-term and long-term investments held at the conclusion of business on the final day of the month. The
Sutter County Treasurer and Tax Collector is given authority over the pooled investment portfolio through Board
delegation pursuant to Government Code §27000.1. Investment activities of the pooled treasury are governed by
Government Code §53601 as incorporated in the Sutter County Investment Policy. Investment of the county’s,
school districts’ and special district's surplus funds start with the objective of safety of the principle to minimize
possibility losses. Following safety is the liquidity objective to provide coverage of day to day operations and to
meet contingency as they arise. The final objective is earning a reasonable return or yield on the funds invested.
The Sutter County Investment Policy may be found on the Treasurer's webpage at:
https://www.suttercounty.orag/assets/pdf/ttc/investment Policy 2022 pdf

As Treasurer and Tax Collector, | certify that this document reflects the government agencies’ pooled investments
and that all investments are in compliance with the County of Sutter Investment Policy.

The combined cash and investments in the county treasury total $441,278,349.09 and will provide sufficient cash
flow liquidity to meet estimated pooled treasury expenditures for the next six months.

Invested treasury funds total $437,671,818.66 with $84,455,084.60 under the management of the Local Agency
Investment Fund, California Asset Management Program, and Money Market Mutual Funds with Five Star Bank.
The Bank of New York, which provides third-party safekeeping services to Sutter County, provides market value
data. The dollar-weighted average maturity of invested funds is 839 days.

Investments are selected based on criteria contained in the Sutter County Investment Policy, which emphasizes
safety, liquidity, yield, and diversification. Therefore, the interest rates will fluctuate, and the types of investments
will vary depending upon county needs and market availability on a particuiar day.

Respectfully submitted,

Nicholas F. Valencia
Treasurer-Tax Collector

1160 Civic Center, Suite E * P.O. Box 546 ¢ Yuba City, CA 95992 « 530.822.7117
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AGENCY
NOTES
57%

FIVE STAR BANK
MONEY MARKET
1%

CAMP

LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND (COUNTY)
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND (CEMETERY)
MONEY MARKET MUTUAL FUND

MEDIUM TERM NOTES

AGENCY NOTES

TOTAL MANAGED INVESTMENTS
LESS: LAIF FUNDS NOT POOLED
TOTAL POOLED INVESTMENTS

LAIF-STATE

POOL/SAC

(Cemetery)
1%

BOOK
VALUE

$70,582,992.32
5,120,546.41
3,742,136.87
5,009,409.00
102,345,432.23
250,871,301.83

$437,671,818.66
3,742,136.87
$433,929,681.79

LAIF-STATE
POOL/SAC

1%

PERCENTAGE
OF MANAGED
PORTFOLIO

16.13%
1.17%
0.86%
1.14%

23.38%

57.32%

100.00%
0.86%
99.14%

Sutter County

Pooled Investment Portfolio
March 31, 2023

INVESTED %
OF POOLED
PORTFOLIO

16.27%
1.18%

1.15%

23.59%

57.81%

100.00%

100.00%

MEDIUM
TERM
NOTES
24%

CALIFORNIA
ASSET
MANAGEMENT
16%
AVERAGE
DAYSTO AVERAGE

MATURITY  YIELD
1 4.80%
1 2.74%
1 2.74%
1 3.03%
900 2.10%
1,071 1.89%
981 2.00%

981 2.00%



Sutter County

COUNTY GENERAL
Pooled Treasury Participants FUND
March 31, 2023 8.00%

SCHOOL FUNDS
44%

COUNTY NON-GENERAL
FUNDS

41%

PACE
0.02217%

The Pooled Treasury is comprised of 353 separate funds representing the County’s General Fund, County Non-
General funds, special districts, school districts, and funds collected and held for the various PACE programs that
are authorized by the City of Yuba City.

At the close of business March 31, 2023, pool participates’ cash and investment balances consisted of the
following:

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 8.00%
COUNTY NON-GENERAL FUNDS 40.57%
SPECIAL DISTRICTS 7.03%
PACE 0.02%

SCHOOL FUNDS 44.37%



The pooied portfolio is comprised of three major classes of assets. At March 31, 2023 agency notes made up
57%, medium term notes represented 24% and funds under management within the Local Area Investment Fund
(LAIF), the California Asset Management Program (CAMP), and Five Star Bank completing the portfolio at 19%.

All assets are in compliance with the Sutter County Investment Policy and adhere to the requirements of
California Government Code §53601-§53645 and §16429.1-§16429.3, which relate to the investing in the Local
Area Investment Fund (LAIF)

Within the three major classes of assets the portfolio is further diversified, again, operating within the constraints
of California Government Code and the Sutter County Investment Policy. The following charts provide a quick
glance of the make-up of each category.

Sutter County
Investment Portfolio
Categories

March 31,2023 ; "l MANAGED FUNDS,
e ’ - 19%

AGENCY NOTES,
57%

LAIF-STATE

Sutter County :ﬁ;gf}s“:cs POOL/SAC
(Cemetery) FIVE STAR BANK
Managed Funds 6% e MONEY MARKET

March 31, 2023 6%

CALIFORNIA ASSET
MANAGEMENT
84%



Sutter County
Agency Notes
March 31, 2023

FANNIE MAE {FNMA)
FREDDIE MAC 20%
{FHLMC)...

FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK
{FFCB)

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK
(FHLB)
35%

3M COMPANY (MMM)

Sutter County BEVERLY HiLLs ca 3% UNITEDHEALT?%GROUP (UNH)  PROCTER &3(;:MBLE (PG)
Medium Term Notes PUBLIC FING
March 31, 2023 20°TSMC TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
ARIZONA &
CORP MASTERCARD INC

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE

2% 4%

il WELLS FARGO &
o COMPANY (WFC}
JOHN DEERE 3%
CAPITAL CORP {DE) JP MORGAN CHASE & CO (JPM)
5% | 10%
UNITED
PARCEL
SERVIVE...
APPLE INC. (AAPL)
2%
SIMON PROP
HONEYWELL e LZ%(,SPG)
INTERNATION
AL (HON)
4%

PUBLIC STORAGE (PSA)
7%
ORACLE CORP
(ORCL)

CATERPILLAR
2%

FINL SERVICE
(caT)
8%

ESTEE LAUDER CO. (EL)
2%

AIR PROD & CHEM BANK OF AMERICA CORP

WALT DISNEY COMPANY (DIS)

(APD} (BAC)
2%

2% 14%



All investments conform to California Government Code §56301 with maturities of no more than five years.

Sutter County
Pooled Portfolio Aging
March 31, 2023

35%

30%

25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%
0TO1YEAR 1TO 2 YEAR 2TO 3 YEAR 3TOA4YEAR 4TOS5YEAR

Investments in the pool must have a category rating of A or better at the time of purchase, as prescribed in the
Sutter County Investment Policy, with the exception of LAIF, which is authorized in GC §16429.1-§16429.3.

Sutter County
Pooled Portfolio Asset Ratings

March 31, 2023 BB BBE, I NOT RATED, 3%

AA+ - AA-, 59%

A+ - A-, 20%




